November 8, 2002 

The Board rendered an Opinion and made the following Order: “AND 
NOW, this 8th day of November, 2002, an award is hereby entered in 
favor of the Plaintiffs, Harry R. Guardasoni and Elizabeth E. 
Guardasoni, in the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars 
($195,000.00) with interest at the statutory rate of six percent 
(6%) per annum from November 7, 1994. Upon receipt of said award, 
Plaintiff shall forthwith file with the Board of Claims a Praecipe 
requesting this matter be marked closed, discontinued and ended with